THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT (THE HIGH COURT OF ASSAM: NAGALAND: MIZORAM & ARUNACHAL PRADESH) KOHIMA BENCH

ORDER

Dated Kohima, the November, 2023.

NO. HC (K)35/2016/Estt./_____ /:: The services of Shri Maongtoshi Longkumer, Systems Assistant, e-Courts Project is hereby extended w.e.f **01.08.2023** until further orders. He shall continue to be temporarily stationed at Gauhati High Court Kohima Bench to provide technical support in monitoring and manning the live streaming of Court proceedings

Sd/(AJONGBA IMCHEN),NJS

Registrar Gauhati High Court Kohima Bench.

Memo No. HC (K)35/2016/Estt./<u>3743-46</u>/:: Copy to:-

Dated Kohima, the 30 November, 2023.

- 1. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, Kohima for information.
- 2. The Joint Registrar (J) –cum- CPC, Kohima Bench for information.
- 3. The Systems Officer, Kohima Bench for information.
- The Programmer, Kohima Bench. He is requested to upload the above order in the High Court website.
 - 5. Shri Maongtoshi Longkumer, Systems Assistant, Kohima.
 - 6. The Bill & Cash Branch.
 - 7. The Order Book.

(AJONGBA IMCHÉN), NJS

Registrar

Gauhati High Court Kohima Bench.